Tariff Notice No. 1980/81-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty	Part II Ref.
			Goods	Normal Pref.	
WN	1856	85.23.021	EP rubber insulated tinned copper wire, braided, neoprene sheathed flexible cable, 300/500 v, 6 mm ² ×4 C, 10 mm ² ×4 C	Free*	an on organization of the
AK	7435	85.23.021	Integrated pendant cable (with external support wire), specially developed for crane or hoist use	Free*	
CH AK	643 7475	88.02.000 90.16.011	Sports sailplane speed aster Scale rules, either graduated in imperial, metric or combined imperial/ metric conversion scales, peculiar for use in drawing offices	Free* Free* Free*	99 99
AK	7477	90.24.011	ITT pneumatic control devices, temperature transmitters, pressure transmitters, standard signal converters, pneumatic relays and switches, restrictors, limit devices and position controllers, peculiar for use in air conditioning systems		
AK	7476	90.24.011	ITT thermostats pneumatic types KTD, STD, STU, STA, PRT, PZR, PKT, PZK, peculiar for use in controlling temperatures in pneumatically controlled air conditioning systems		
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 May 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of May 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/82-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
wn	1306	32.13.011	Inks, duplicating or stencilling, oil based	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980,
WN	1417	85.04.901	Industrial accumulators, lead acid type W.E.F. 9A peculiar to use on NZ fork lift trucks	1980/25	p. 228 14, 21 February 1980, p. 438
AK	6618	84.61.021	Thermo valves natural gas for fitment to CNG cylinders in motor vehicles	1980/23	106, p. 436 10, 14 February 1980, p. 324
AK	6594	84.61.021	Pneumatic control box with pneumatically operated 2 stage valve (one only)	1980/23	10, 14 February 1980, p. 324